MARTIN® QBTM #1
Heavy-Duty
Pre-cleaner
Installation instructions
M4022UK
© Martin Engineering GmbH M4022UK-01/15
T
ab

accessories.
Please always indicate the part numbers in every order.
9.1 Explanation of part numbers
MARTIN® QB™#1 Heavy-Duty Pre-Cleaner
Part number
CCPQBI-aabccdde
a Belt width in inches
b Blade design
T: slits & segments
W: segments
Y: slits
Z: solid
c Cleaning width in inches
d blade colour*
e Inline-Reversing tensioner
T: Twist Inline-Reversing tensioner
S: Spring tensioner
G: SG1S Inline-Reversing tensioner
                                      * See Fig.10 for options
© Martin Engineering GmbH 34 M4022UK-01/15
P
art n
u
m
b
ers
9.2 Inline-Reversing tensioner
• MARTIN® TWIST™ Inline-Reversing tensioner:
Part number 31443-XI+E or 38850.
• MARTIN® Spring tensioner:
Part number 38180.
• Martin® SG1S
Spring tensioner Part no. SG1S-T+I
9.3 Martin® Inspection Doors
With standard rubber door, up to 177 °C:
• 229 × 305 mm: Part no. CYAR-0912.
• 305 × 356 mm: Part no. CYAR-1214.
• 305 × 457 mm: Part no. CYAR-1218.
• 457 × 610 mm: Part no. CYAR-1824.
• 610 × 610 mm: Part no. CYAR- 2424.
With steel door (dust-proof):
• 229 × 305 mm: Part no. CYA-0912.
• 305 × 356 mm: Part no. CYA-1214.
• 305 × 457 mm: Part no. CYA-1218.
• 457 × 610 mm: Part no. CYA-1824.
• 610 × 610 mm: Part no. CYA-2424.
9.4 Installation manuals
• MARTIN® TWIST™ Inline-Reversing tensioners:
Publication number M3296.
• MARTIN® Spring and air tensioner:
Publication number M3263.
• Martin® SG1S Spring tensioner:
Publication number M3766.
• Martin® Inspection Door:
Publication number M3127.
© Martin Engineering GmbH 35 M4022UK-01/15
P
ar
t
n
u
m
b
er
s
 9.5 Accessories
• Hanger mount:
Part No. 27382+E.
For the installation of twist, air and spring tensioners on the
conveyor belt frame instead of on a chute wall.
9.6 Warning labels / Warning trailers
• Conveyor Products Warning Label:
Part no. 23395